

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

I.A.NO.2 IN Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).24382-24383/2004

VIDYODAYA TRUST & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN PRASAD R. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No.6k and 8 from the array of parties)

Date: 11/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms Bina Madhavan, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-1 to 4 Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the application praying for dispensing with the service of notice on respondent

No.7 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj